Therefore, based on the foregoing analysis, placing substantial weight on the Income 

Approach to Value, the estimated market value for the Fee Simple interest (“as-is”) in the 

subject property, as of April 16th, 2025, is as depicted below: 

“As-Is” Value: 

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($360,000) 

Aerial Photograph 

MARKET DATA 

Single Family Rental Sales 12506 

Date 

Range 

Ave Sold 

Price 

Med Sold 

Price 

Ave 

GLA 

Ave Lot Size 

Acres 

DOM # of 

Sales 

Past 6-

Month 

$329,182 $300,000 2,016 6.84 79 11 

2024 $299,696 $320,000 1,477 4.16 72 24